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 1 CANDY KAOS Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R12, M M1/1C. Last 529669 14/02435M 1M 1M 5P 1PD02/02/2019

 2 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P M2/2/2J. Carter 528619 11/01634P 3P 3M 4P 7PD11/01/2019

 3 SAPPHIRE SANDY Weighted points score TAR, 22/02/2023, R12, M M2/1/2S. Guthrie 500472 12/01577M 2P 5P 4Y 2PB31/01/2018

 4 BUGATTI ANGEL 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R8, Y M2/2/1M. Knowles 522894 10/0756Y 7P 8P 6P (FEL)MB04/05/2018

 5 DOUBLE HAPPINESS 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R7, Y M3/1M. Knowles 526972 12/02113Y 4P 4M 2M 3MB05/11/2018

 6 TINY SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P M3/1K. Schmitzer 524934 13/01561P 2P 7P 5P 8PB11/09/2018

 7 MISS SUPERSONIC Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P M3/2N. Austin 529315 6/0668P 5P 8P 8P 8PB23/11/2018
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 1 TINY SPARKLE 2 Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2K. Schmitzer 524934 13/91561P 2P 7P 5P 8PB11/09/2018

 2 STIMO COMMAND 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Mcguire 538630 8/52255P 6P 2Y 1P 1PD25/10/2019

 3 TRALEE HANNAH Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/1M. Mabbott 547234 9/62406P 2P 4P 3P 3PB25/06/2020

 4 DOUBLE HAPPINESS 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R7, Y 4/1/1M. Knowles 526972 12/112113Y 4P 4M 2M 3MB05/11/2018

 5 SILENT SKY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R8, Y 4/1/1J. Davis 540951 9/41585Y 7P 1P 3P 7PB02/01/2020

 6 DISCO BALL BABE Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11801P 6P 4P 2P 1PB05/05/2021

 7 SWITCH IT ON Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Thomas 560558 1/01101P 4PB21/06/2021

 8 ALWAYS A SHOW Last start placegetter GAR, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Barrass 559207 4/32643P 2P 1P 1P 2PD30/04/2021

 9 EYES ON GOLD 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/31862P 2P 4P 2P 8PB10/01/2021

 10 SADIE SEAHORSE Last start placegetter TAR, 18/01/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Smith 558276 2/11743P 8P 1P 2P 6PB14/01/2021

 11 GO ON GET Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Mabbott 550607 2/11713P 1P 6P 5P 1PB17/10/2020

 12 TRALEE JAY Last start placegetter DUB, 25/02/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 6/41713P 3P 5P 5P 4PD25/06/2020

 13 FREDDY FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/01412P 4P 3P 5P 7PD16/01/2021

 14 ROBELL RUBY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31382P 6P 6P 5P 3PB07/10/2020

 15 GEORGE'S LUCK 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/31172P 6P 4P 8P 6PB25/10/2019

 16 WILLINA CHARM 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/2992P 5P 6P 8P 8PB10/01/2021

 17 SUMMER LILLY Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 544650 1/0962P 8P 7P 7P 6PB11/04/2020

 18 MOE GIBLET Dropping in grade TAR, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 8/51267P 6P 1P 6P 6PD29/11/2019

 19 BUGATTI FIERCE Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/31687P 3P 5P 2P 2PD27/12/2019

 20 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 11/91634P 3P 3M 4P 7PD11/01/2019

 21 TRALEE JACK Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Mabbott 560014 3/21566P 3P 4P 5P 1PD03/05/2021

 22 LA FOLIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/03/2023, R3, P 5/3B. Ellis 548150 2/11504P 1P 2P 7P (FEL)PB31/05/2020

 23 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/31505P 6P 3P 2P 4PB15/02/2020

 24 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/21474P 4P 2P 2Y 4PD16/09/2019

 25 BE MY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R11, P 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/01355P 2P 8P 5P 3PD13/11/2020
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 26 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 4/31327P 3P 3P 4P (FEL)PD16/01/2021

 27 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/11153Y 5P 3P 6P 6YD03/01/2019

 28 CENTODIECI Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Austin 544369 2/11116P 5P 8P 8P 1PD12/12/2019

 29 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11084P 2P 7P 7P 6PD06/04/2019

 30 ZIPPING NOELLE Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Last 548193 4/31047P 3P 8Y 5P 6PB01/07/2020

 31 COSMOLOGIST 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Cartwright 542842 1/01024P 7P 5P 6P 1PD12/02/2020

 32 DEREK KEEPING Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Wall 543829 1/01026P 3P 6P 5P 5YD20/03/2020

 33 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score CAS, 02/02/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2965P 5P 5P 4P 4PB22/05/2019

 34 BELMONT DEWY Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/0906P 5P 4P 5P 5PD03/07/2020

 35 SASSY BOO 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 36 EXIT PARKING 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/0862Y 6P 7P 7P 6PD02/01/2020

 37 KELLY'S OFFSIDER Weighted points score TAR, 30/11/2022, R8, P 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0846P 3Y 5P (FEL)P 4YB18/04/2019

 38 JEN'S SAPPHIRE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Brennan 551320 1/0787P 4P 7P 6P 5PB12/11/2020

 39 BUGATTI ANGEL 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R8, Y 5/1M. Knowles 522894 10/6756Y 7P 8P 6P (FEL)MB04/05/2018

 40 RHYNO'S MATE Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Sainty 543280 2/1726P 5P 7P 7P 6PD29/02/2020

 41 BROCKIE'S BABE Weighted points score GAR, 30/12/2022, R4, P 5/4P. Lilley 549738 1/0726P 7P 7P 7P 4PB14/09/2020

 42 FUEL FUND 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Streatfield 550138 1/0707Y 8P 5Y 5P 6PB11/10/2020

 43 AWESOME FRED Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R3, Y 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0677Y 7P 6P 7P 7PD23/12/2020

 44 GO GO CHICAGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R9, P 5/1K. Bates 535164 6/3638P 4P 8P 8P 7PD01/05/2019

 45 FRANTINA Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/0616P 8P 6P 7P 6YB12/11/2020

 46 TOOHEY'S TROWELS Weighted points score GAR, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0606P 8P 7P 6P 8PD03/06/2020

 47 TREMORS Weighted points score MAT, 09/03/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/0518P 8P 7P 7P 8PB14/04/2020
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 1 DISCO BALL BABE Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/3B. Smoothy 558963 2/11801P 6P 4P 2P 1PB05/05/2021

 2 SWITCH IT ON Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Thomas 560558 1/01101P 4PB21/06/2021

 3 ALWAYS A SHOW Last start placegetter GAR, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Barrass 559207 4/32643P 2P 1P 1P 2PD30/04/2021

 4 EYES ON GOLD 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/31862P 2P 4P 2P 8PB10/01/2021

 5 SADIE SEAHORSE Last start placegetter TAR, 18/01/2023, R10, P 5/3M. Smith 558276 2/11743P 8P 1P 2P 6PB14/01/2021

 6 GO ON GET Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Mabbott 550607 2/11713P 1P 6P 5P 1PB17/10/2020

 7 TRALEE JAY Last start placegetter DUB, 25/02/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 6/41713P 3P 5P 5P 4PD25/06/2020

 8 FREDDY FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/01412P 4P 3P 5P 7PD16/01/2021

 9 ROBELL RUBY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31382P 6P 6P 5P 3PB07/10/2020

 10 GEORGE'S LUCK 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/31172P 6P 4P 8P 6PB25/10/2019

 11 WILLINA CHARM 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/2992P 5P 6P 8P 8PB10/01/2021

 12 SUMMER LILLY Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 544650 1/0962P 8P 7P 7P 6PB11/04/2020

 13 MOE GIBLET Dropping in grade TAR, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 8/51267P 6P 1P 6P 6PD29/11/2019

 14 BUGATTI FIERCE Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/31687P 3P 5P 2P 2PD27/12/2019

 15 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 11/91634P 3P 3M 4P 7PD11/01/2019

 16 TRALEE JACK Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Mabbott 560014 3/21566P 3P 4P 5P 1PD03/05/2021

 17 ROBELL SKYLA Weighted points score CAS, 23/02/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Ellis 542706 4/31505P 6P 3P 2P 4PB15/02/2020

 18 LA FOLIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/03/2023, R3, P 5/3B. Ellis 548150 2/11504P 1P 2P 7P (FEL)PB31/05/2020

 19 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/21474P 4P 2P 2Y 4PD16/09/2019

 20 BE MY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R11, P 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/01355P 2P 8P 5P 3PD13/11/2020

 21 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 4/31327P 3P 3P 4P (FEL)PD16/01/2021

 22 MIDWAY AMBUSH Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3M. Turner 528465 3/11153Y 5P 3P 6P 6YD03/01/2019

 23 CENTODIECI Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Austin 544369 2/11116P 5P 8P 8P 1PD12/12/2019

 24 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11084P 2P 7P 7P 6PD06/04/2019

 25 ZIPPING NOELLE Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Last 548193 4/31047P 3P 8Y 5P 6PB01/07/2020
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 26 COSMOLOGIST 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Cartwright 542842 1/01024P 7P 5P 6P 1PD12/02/2020

 27 DEREK KEEPING Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Wall 543829 1/01026P 3P 6P 5P 5YD20/03/2020

 28 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score CAS, 02/02/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2965P 5P 5P 4P 4PB22/05/2019

 29 BELMONT DEWY Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/0906P 5P 4P 5P 5PD03/07/2020

 30 SASSY BOO 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 31 EXIT PARKING 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/0862Y 6P 7P 7P 6PD02/01/2020

 32 KELLY'S OFFSIDER Weighted points score TAR, 30/11/2022, R8, P 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/0846P 3Y 5P (FEL)P 4YB18/04/2019

 33 JEN'S SAPPHIRE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Brennan 551320 1/0787P 4P 7P 6P 5PB12/11/2020

 34 BUGATTI ANGEL 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R8, Y 5/1M. Knowles 522894 10/6756Y 7P 8P 6P (FEL)MB04/05/2018

 35 RHYNO'S MATE Weighted points score TAR, 15/02/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Sainty 543280 2/1726P 5P 7P 7P 6PD29/02/2020

 36 BROCKIE'S BABE Weighted points score GAR, 30/12/2022, R4, P 5/4P. Lilley 549738 1/0726P 7P 7P 7P 4PB14/09/2020

 37 FUEL FUND 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Streatfield 550138 1/0707Y 8P 5Y 5P 6PB11/10/2020

 38 AWESOME FRED Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R3, Y 5/4P. Fraser 552543 1/0677Y 7P 6P 7P 7PD23/12/2020

 39 GO GO CHICAGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R9, P 5/1K. Bates 535164 6/3638P 4P 8P 8P 7PD01/05/2019

 40 FRANTINA Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/0616P 8P 6P 7P 6YB12/11/2020

 41 TOOHEY'S TROWELS Weighted points score GAR, 17/02/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Guthrie 546575 1/0606P 8P 7P 6P 8PD03/06/2020

 42 TREMORS Weighted points score MAT, 09/03/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/0518P 8P 7P 7P 8PB14/04/2020
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 1 FLY TO EDEN Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1J. Laurantus 538307 0/0922P 4P 8P 7P 2PB18/10/2019

 2 TRICKY AVENUE 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 13/02/2023, R2, P M/1S. Guthrie 552161 0/0703P 6P 5P 6P 6PD14/11/2020

 3 ON MY WAY Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P M/1D. Stone 553144 0/0643P 7Y 6P 7YD03/01/2021

 4 REMEMBER ALWAYS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WAU, 11/03/2023, R1, Y

TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P

TAR, 01/03/2023, R1, P

M/1M. Turner 555699 0/01162Y 2P 2P 4P 8YB18/02/2021

 5 KRYPTO BOY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 11/03/2023, R2, Y

GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P

M/1D. Leard 554333 0/0882Y 7P 3P 6P 6PD19/01/2021

 6 TRALEE BEAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 12/03/2023, R1, Y M/1M. Mabbott 547928 0/0702Y 6Y 5P 6P 8PD08/07/2020

 7 ARES RISING 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Cartwright 549208 0/0665Y 3P 7P 7P 6PD18/08/2020

 8 BEE LOGIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 04/02/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Kelly 558019 0/0664P 3Y 7P 8P 6PB22/04/2021

 9 SET TO EXPOSE First start M/1S. Fellowes 556730 0/00B20/03/2021

 10 RASCAL STORIES First start M/1C. Last 559659 0/00B25/05/2021

 11 OUR GIRL RACHEL First start M/1S. Rees 553765 0/00B21/01/2021

 12 SNACKS First start M/1S. Fellowes 562280 0/00D22/07/2021

 13 TRICK OR TREAT First start M/1B. Smoothy 557656 0/00D08/04/2021

 14 CLASSY PINK First start M/1S. Rees 562156 0/00B18/07/2021

 15 COASTAL MAGIC First start M/1H. Hanson 555155 0/00B08/02/2021

 16 MIDNIGHT HOWLER 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P M/1J. Carter 558018 0/0268P 8PD22/04/2021

 17 NATURAL WOMEN 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0505PB13/11/2020

 18 IT'S MUM'S MAGIC Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1K. Brennan 560684 0/0337PB28/06/2021

 19 MONTKEILA BOY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/0805P 4P 7P 5P 3YD11/10/2020

 20 GLENREAGH ZOOM 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Streatfield 550141 0/0688Y 5P 5P 6P 3PD11/10/2020

 21 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/0546P (FEL)Y 5P 4P 8PD22/04/2021

 22 TAKE THE MICKEY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Bramble 552653 0/0505P 6P 7P 5Y 7PD18/12/2020

 23 SET TO STRIKE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Fellowes 556723 0/0484P 7P 6PB20/03/2021

 24 FULL OF ZIP Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 548786 0/0447P 8P 7P 5P 6PB20/08/2020
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 25 NOAH'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1K. Brennan 560681 0/0447P 5PB28/06/2021

 26 OUR CASEY Weighted points score CAS, 10/11/2022, R1, P M/1S. Rees 553808 0/0395P 8PB20/01/2021

 27 BAM Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R2, P M/1K. Schmitzer 551778 0/0398P 5PD25/11/2020

 28 JACK'S BROCKIE Weighted points score GAR, 19/10/2022, R1, P M/1S. Rees 549740 0/0357P 7PD14/09/2020

 29 SET TO RUIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 27/02/2023, R1, P M/1S. Fellowes 556729 0/0358P 6PB20/03/2021

 30 STRATAVON KIWI Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0337P 7P 8PB19/01/2021
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 1 CALL ME SMILEY Last start winner TAR, 21/12/2022, R9, P 5/3S. Rees 536372 4/11831P 3P 2P 5Y 4PD17/07/2019

 2 SUBZERO ASH Last start winner GAR, 04/03/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Last 549768 4/31651P 1P 5P 7P 6PD19/09/2020

 3 COSMIC NELL 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/03/2023, R9, P 5/3D. Stone 553101 2/11953P 1P 6P 2Y 5PB25/12/2020

 4 SKETCHY IN BY Last start placegetter GAR, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/21922P 6P 2P 5P 2PB26/12/2020

 5 EYES ON GOLD 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Milton 553864 4/31862P 2P 4P 2P 8PB10/01/2021

 6 BUT IT POURS Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R12, P 5/3M. Turner 546843 2/11533P 1P 5P 5P 6PB07/06/2020

 7 FREDDY FERNANDO 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Smoothy 553826 1/01412P 4P 3P 5P 7PD16/01/2021

 8 ROBELL RUBY 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Ellis 550130 4/31382P 6P 6P 5P 3PB07/10/2020

 9 SET TO ROLL Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556726 1/01303P 7P 1P 3P 5PD20/03/2021

 10 GEORGE'S LUCK 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 8/31172P 6P 4P 8P 6PB25/10/2019

 11 WILLINA CHARM 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Milton 553866 3/2992P 5P 6P 8P 8PB10/01/2021

 12 BUGATTI MOON Last start Country winner WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3J. Davis 546276 3/1971Y 6P 5P 8P 6PB18/03/2020

 13 ROBELL MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GRA, 07/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Ellis 550136 10/52285P 4P 2P 2P 3PB07/10/2020

 14 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R7, Y 5/1M. Turner 542237 9/31877Y 8P 6P 1P 1PB21/01/2020

 15 TOO GOOD MOOSE Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R3, Y 5/2L. Goodwin 559203 3/21754Y 4P 8P 1P 1PD30/04/2021

 16 CECIL'S SISTER Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Lilley 552241 3/21655P 5P 2P 1P 4PB07/12/2020

 17 COSMIC JOURNEY Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R6, Y 5/3D. Stone 553093 2/11614Y (FEL)P 3P 3P 3PD25/12/2020

 18 LA FOLIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/03/2023, R3, P 5/3B. Ellis 548150 2/11504P 1P 2P 7P (FEL)PB31/05/2020

 19 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R6, P 5/2J. Carter 537692 3/21474P 4P 2P 2Y 4PD16/09/2019

 20 BE MY EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R11, P 5/4L. Bramble 551582 1/01355P 2P 8P 5P 3PD13/11/2020

 21 GODDESS OF WAR 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R2, Y 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 1/01344Y 7P 2P 7P 2PB11/10/2020

 22 SOLO FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 4/31327P 3P 3P 4P (FEL)PD16/01/2021

 23 MRS HALO Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Carter 530525 7/51266P 5P 7P 3P 6PB23/02/2019

 24 TRALEE CRUISER Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556762 1/01267P 2P 7P 5P 1PD16/03/2021

 25 DAYS OF GRACE Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R2, Y 5/4L. Goodwin 559208 1/01076Y 2P 7P 6P 4YB30/04/2021
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 26 COSMOLOGIST 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Cartwright 542842 1/01024P 7P 5P 6P 1PD12/02/2020

 27 OLSEN GANG 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R2, Y 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 1/01003Y 4P 6P 5P 5PD21/09/2020

 28 SASSY BOO 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1894Y 8P 7P 7P 3PB29/11/2019

 29 EXIT PARKING 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/0862Y 6P 7P 7P 6PD02/01/2020

 30 SOPHIA JAZZ 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R9, Y 5/3M. Turner 542238 4/1857Y 4P 5P 6P 6PB21/01/2020

 31 JEN'S SAPPHIRE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R3, P 5/4K. Brennan 551320 1/0787P 4P 7P 6P 5PB12/11/2020

 32 AWESOME ORSON 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R9, Y 5/4C. Smith 541633 4/0775Y 7P 6P 7P 5PB17/11/2019

 33 FUEL FUND 2 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Streatfield 550138 1/0707Y 8P 5Y 5P 6PB11/10/2020

 34 GO GO CHICAGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/09/2022, R9, P 5/1K. Bates 535164 6/3638P 4P 8P 8P 7PD01/05/2019

9 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 13 March 2023 - 07:01 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 15 March 2023

P MDN 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TRICKY AVENUE 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 13/02/2023, R2, P M/1S. Guthrie 552161 0/0703P 6P 5P 6P 6PD14/11/2020

 2 KRYPTO BOY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 11/03/2023, R2, Y

GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P

M/1D. Leard 554333 0/0882Y 7P 3P 6P 6PD19/01/2021

 3 ARES RISING 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Cartwright 549208 0/0665Y 3P 7P 7P 6PD18/08/2020

 4 BEE LOGIE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAU, 04/02/2023, R2, Y M/1G. Kelly 558019 0/0664P 3Y 7P 8P 6PB22/04/2021

 5 CANYA LAGOON First start M/1S. Fellowes 561138 0/00B01/07/2021

 6 NATURAL WOMEN 1 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 08/03/2023, R3, P M/1B. Smoothy 551588 0/0505PB13/11/2020

 7 MONTKEILA BOY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/0805P 4P 7P 5P 3YD11/10/2020

 8 GLENREAGH ZOOM 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R1, Y M/1R. Streatfield 550141 0/0688Y 5P 5P 6P 3PD11/10/2020

 9 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1J. Carter 558017 0/0546P (FEL)Y 5P 4P 8PD22/04/2021

 10 TAKE THE MICKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1L. Bramble 552653 0/0505P 6P 7P 5Y 7PD18/12/2020

 11 SET TO STRIKE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P M/1S. Fellowes 556723 0/0484P 7P 6PB20/03/2021

 12 NOAH'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1K. Brennan 560681 0/0447P 5PB28/06/2021

 13 SET TO RUIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 27/02/2023, R1, P M/1S. Fellowes 556729 0/0358P 6PB20/03/2021

 14 MIDNIGHT HOWLER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/02/2023, R2, P M/1J. Carter 558018 0/0268P 8PD22/04/2021
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 1 COSMIC BELLE Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R7, Y 1/2D. Stone 532836 19/92322Y 1P 1Y 5P 8YB20/04/2019

 2 BLUE JEAN 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 3/1/2J. Miles 558004 7/62671P 1P 3P 4P 2PB25/04/2021

 3 ANOTHER ONE 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/2H. Hanson 553865 6/52463P 1P 1P 3P 5PB10/01/2021

 4 ESMAY NELLY 1 Dropping in grade GRA, 07/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/2B. Ellis 550134 11/71928P 7P 5P 1P 4PB07/10/2020

 5 NORA'S BOY Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Thomas 560564 5/42941P 1P 1P 1P 3PD21/06/2021

 6 TWIST AND SHAKE Last start winner GAR, 11/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/2B. Smoothy 551581 7/41801P 5P 1P 5P 5PB13/11/2020

 7 STIMO COMMAND 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Mcguire 538630 8/52255P 6P 2Y 1P 1PD25/10/2019

 8 BRANDY BROCKIE Weighted points score GAR, 10/03/2023, R12, P 4/1/1M. Davidson 548374 9/62465P 1P 5P 2P 3PB24/07/2020

 9 SILENT SKY 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R8, Y 4/1/1J. Davis 540951 9/41585Y 7P 1P 3P 7PB02/01/2020
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 1 ROBELL MAGIC 1 Dropping in grade GRA, 07/03/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Ellis 550136 10/32285P 4P 2P 2P 3PB07/10/2020

 2 MAJOR CONTROL Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2023, R5, P 5/3N. Watson 529737 5/12076P 3P 2P 3P 1PB08/02/2019

 3 COSMIC NELL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 01/03/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Stone 553101 2/01953P 1P 6P 2Y 5PB25/12/2020

 4 ZIGGY MULWEE 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R7, Y 5/2M. Turner 542237 9/21877Y 8P 6P 1P 1PB21/01/2020

 5 GARY THE GOAT Weighted points score GAR, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Last 553683 5/31714P 5P 1P 3P 5PD01/11/2020

 6 GODDESS OF WAR 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R2, Y 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 1/01344Y 7P 2P 7P 2PB11/10/2020

 7 OLSEN GANG 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R2, Y 5/4R. Streatfield 549887 1/01003Y 4P 6P 5P 5PD21/09/2020

 8 SOPHIA JAZZ 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R9, Y 5/3M. Turner 542238 4/1857Y 4P 5P 6P 6PB21/01/2020

 9 AWESOME ORSON 1 Weighted points score WAU, 11/03/2023, R9, Y 5/1C. Smith 541633 4/3775Y 7P 6P 7P 5PB17/11/2019
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 1 TELFORD Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 2/1/2K. Sanderson 547118 13/122761P 5P 7P 1P 3PD19/06/2020
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 1 BLUE JEAN 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2023, R2, P 3/1/2J. Miles 558004 7/62671P 1P 3P 4P 2PB25/04/2021

 2 COUGHLIN Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 547115 11/62652P 4P 7Y 2P 1PD19/06/2020

 3 ANOTHER ONE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/2H. Hanson 553865 6/52463P 1P 1P 3P 5PB10/01/2021

 4 ESMAY NELLY 2 Dropping in grade GRA, 07/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/2B. Ellis 550134 11/71928P 7P 5P 1P 4PB07/10/2020

 5 KRYPTO MAIZIE Weighted points score TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/1L. Masterson 554334 6/52974P 3P 3P 3P 1PB19/01/2021
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 1 ARES RISING 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 08/03/2023, R1, P M/1S. Cartwright 549208 0/0665Y 3P 7P 7P 6PD18/08/2020
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